(iv) any person known to us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our outstanding shares. The percent of the Class A Common Stock,
Class B Common Stock and total common stock before this offering is based on 48.55 million shares of Class A Common Stock and 145.65
million shares of Class B Common Stock outstanding as of March 2, 2012, after giving effect to the Recapitalization, plus, for each person, the
number of shares that person has the right to acquire within 60 days after such date. The percent of the total common stock after this offering
also includes as outstanding the   shares of Class A Common Stock to be sold in this offering, but assumes that the underwriters do not
exercise their option to purchase up to an additional   shares of Class A Common Stock solely to cover overallotments. As of March 2,
2012, we had over 111,900 shareholders of record.

Class A Common Stock Class B Common Stock Total Common Stock

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)
Number of
Shares(2)

Percent
Before
Offering

Number  of
Shares(2)

Percent
Before
Offering

Number  of
Shares(2)

Percent
Before
Offering

Percent
After

Offering
Directors and Named Executive Officers
Brenda G. Gujral 9,767 * 29,302 * 39,069 *
Kenneth H. Beard(3) 8,030 * 24,092 * 32,122 *
Frank A. Catalano, Jr.(3) 1,876 * 5,630 * 7,506 *
Paul R. Gauvreau(3) 12,673 * 38,020 * 50,693 *
Gerald M. Gorski(3) 1,784 * 5,352 * 7,136 *
Richard P. Imperiale(3) 1,500 * 4,500 * 6,000 *
Kenneth E. Masick(3) 1,500 * 4,500 * 6,000 *
Barbara A. Murphy(4) 1,500 * 4,500 * 6,000 *
Steven P. Grimes 4,553 * 13,658 * 18,211 *
Angela M. Aman �  * �  * �  *
Niall J. Byrne 182 * 548 * 730 *
Shane C. Garrison 912 * 2,738 * 3,650 *
Dennis K. Holland 955 * 2,867 * 3,822 *
James W. Kleifges 182 * 548 * 730 *
All directors and executive officers as a group (14
persons) 45,414 * 136,255 * 181,669 *

5% Shareholders
Daniel L. Goodwin(5) 2,442,969 5.03% 7,328,906 5.03% 9,771,875 5.03%

 * Less than 1%
(1) The address of each of the persons listed above is 2901 Butterfield Road, Oak Brook, IL 60523.
(2) Beneficial ownership includes outstanding shares and shares which are not outstanding that any person has the right to acquire within 60

days after the date of this table. However, any such shares which are not outstanding are not deemed to be outstanding for the purpose of
computing the percentage of outstanding shares beneficially owned by any other person. Except as indicated in the footnotes to this table